
3,349

50

9

150

246

612

298

32

29

161

420

182

424

350

246

25

44

12

1

7

50

1

18,975,888

262,698

79,294

630,055

1,254,811

3,136,605

1,410,317

356,274

207,950

806,099

2,331,149

1,128,123

3,092,917

1,977,082

1,531,605

30,507

440,462

19,159

522

10,581

266,499

3,179

Grand Total

New Taipei City

Taipei City

Taoyuan City

Taichung City

Tainan City

Kaohsiung City

Yilan County

Hsinchu County

Miaoli County

Changhua County

Nantou County

Yunlin County

Chiayi County

Pingtung County

Taitung County

Hualien County

Penghu County

Keelung City

Hsinchu City

Chiayi City

Kinmen County

Lienchiang County

Type of Pension
Grand Total

Cases AmountArea

3,130

47

8

143

235

577

284

28

25

153

392

169

385

328

227

25

37

12

1

7

46

1

219

3

1

7

11

35

14

4

4

8

28

13

39

22

19

7

4

5,524,754

80,408

11,212

231,019

400,537

1,047,527

523,580

40,710

39,942

277,783

702,809

304,599

689,668

609,878

381,931

30,507

59,472

19,159

522

10,581

59,731

3,179

13,451,134

182,290

68,082

399,036

854,274

2,089,078

886,737

315,564

168,008

528,316

1,628,340

823,524

2,403,249

1,367,204

1,149,674

380,990

206,768

2,382

34

6

95

180

449

201

17

18

124

289

135

305

247

184

20

29

3

1

6

38

1

2022

Table 8-5  Farmer Pension Payments by Type of Pension and Area

Unit case NT$

Monthly pension payments claimed by farmers by survivors or designated persons
Lump sum pension payments claimed

(End of year)
Cases

Amount Cases AmountCases of first issued


